
CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 5, 2011 - Race 1
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Infrattini - 1:33.31 - November 22, 2012)
Purse: $48,000
Available Money: $48,000
Value of Race: $47,520 1st $28,800, 2nd $9,600, 3rd $4,800, 4th $2,400, 5th $1,440, 6th $240, 7th $240
Weather: Clear Track: Good
Off at: 12:06 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Oct11 1KEE1

28Sep11 3BEL3

20Sep11 6DEL3

1Oct11 9TP2

8Oct11 10KEE4

21Oct11 6KEE6

10Sep11 14TP2

8
1
3
7
6
5
4

Jump Up (Leparoux, Julien)
Shared Heart (Velazquez, John)
Ensign's Soul (Sutherland, Chantal)
Elegant Finish (Castellano, Javier)
Enchante (Guidry, Mark)
Dreamingly (Desormeaux, Kent)
God's Blessing (Morales, Roberto)

114
114
117
117
117
120
115

LA
LA b
LA
LA
LA
L
LA f

7
1
2
6
5
4
3

6
5
4
1
7
2
3

11/2

21

7
41/2

53 1/2

31/2

62

11 1/2

23 1/2

61

51

41/2

31/2

7

11

24

64

31

5Head

42

7

13 1/2

24 1/2

51

31 1/2

68 1/2

4Head

7

15

22 1/4

31

41

51 1/2

612 3/4

7

1.00*
1.60

22.60
10.50
16.60
6.90

46.50

pulled clear, widened
vied rail, shifted out
angled out, late gain
mild bid 4w, flattened
saved ground, evenly
close up between,tired
fractious, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.90 45.94 1:10.96 1:23.50 Final Time: 1:37.21
Split Times: (23:04) (25:02) (12:54) (13:71)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Jump Up, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Jump Start out of Susie Joe's, by Bertrando. Foaled Apr 09, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Edmond A. Hudon. Winning Owner: Hudon, Edmond A. and Sharon

Scratched Horse(s): Lady Jadana (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $598,827
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Jump Up 4.00 2.40 2.20
1 Shared Heart 2.60 2.20
3 Ensign's Soul 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-1 9.20 463,168
$2.00 Trifecta 8-1-3 64.40 338,564
$2.00 Superfecta 8-1-3-7 225.00 147,869

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

8 Jump Up 6 11/2 11 1/2 11 13 1/2 15

1 Shared Heart 5 21/2 21 1/2 21 23 1/2 25

3 Ensign's Soul 4 78 67 68 59 1/2 37 1/4

7 Elegant Finish 1 42 56 35 38 48 1/4

6 Enchante 7 52 1/2 45 1/2 58 610 1/2 59 1/4

5 Dreamingly 2 31 1/2 35 46 49 1/2 610 3/4

4 God's Blessing 3 66 78 712 719 723 1/2

Trainers: 8 - Kenneally, Eddie; 1 - Pletcher, Todd; 3 - Stewart, Dallas; 7 - Gorder, Kellyn; 6 - Proctor, Thomas; 5 - Hess, Jr., Robert; 4 - O'Connor, Leslie

Owners: 8 - Hudon, Edmond A. and Sharon; 1 - Wertheimer and Frere; 3 -Charles E. Fipke; 7 - Bourbon Lane Stable; 6 - Will, Samantha and David; 5 -
Whisper Hill Farm; 4 -Leslie O'Connor;

Footnotes
JUMP UP pulled to the fore to dictate terms, shook off SHARED HEART entering the turn, and drew away to score as the rider pleased. SHARED HEART
prompted the pace along the inside through the opening half, shifted to the outside of JUMP UP on the turn, was unable to match strides with that one but
kept on well to prove the best of the rest. ENSIGN'S SOUL was unhurried into stride along the inside, responded when roused with three furlongs to run,
angled out five wide entering the stretch and was along in time to earn the show. ELEGANT FINISH was unhurried into stride, moved up four wide to make
a mild bid but flattened during the drive. ENCHANTE tucked in to save ground, got through entering the stretch but lacked a response when called upon.
DREAMINGLY settled in hand between horses to attend the pace, but came up empty leaving the turn and retreated. GOD'S BLESSING was fractious in
the gate and was never a factor.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/05/2011&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/05/2011&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

