## CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 5, 2011 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Infrattini - 1:33.31 - November 22, 2012)

Purse: \$48,000

Available Money: \$48,000

Value of Race: \$47,520 1st \$28,800, 2nd \$9,600, 3rd \$4,800, 4th \$2,400, 5th \$1,440, 6th \$240, 7th \$240

Weather: Clear Track: Good Off at: 12:06 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Oct11 <sup>1</sup> KEE <sup>1</sup>	8	Jump Up (Leparoux, Julien)	114 LA	7	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1 1/2	11	13 1/2	1 <sup>5</sup>	1.00*	pulled clear, widened
28Sep11 3BEL3	1	Shared Heart (Velazquez, John)	114 LA b	1	5	2 <sup>1</sup>	23 1/2	24	2 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	1.60	vied rail, shifted out
20Sep11 <sup>6</sup> DEL <sup>3</sup>	3	Ensign's Soul (Sutherland, Chantal)	117 LA	2	4	7	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	22.60	angled out, late gain
1Oct11 9TP2	7	Elegant Finish (Castellano, Javier)	117 LA	6	1	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	10.50	mild bid 4w, flattened
8Oct11 10KEE4	6	Enchante (Guidry, Mark)	117 LA	5	7	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	16.60	saved ground, evenly
21Oct11 <sup>6</sup> KEE <sup>6</sup>	5	Dreamingly (Desormeaux, Kent)	120 L	4	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	6.90	close up between,tired
10Sep11 <sup>14</sup> TP <sup>2</sup>	4	God's Blessing (Morales, Roberto)	115 LA f	3	3	6 <sup>2</sup>	7	7	7	7	46.50	fractious, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.90 45.94 1:10.96 1:23.50 Final Time: 1:37.21

**Split Times:** (23:04) (25:02) (12:54) (13:71)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Jump Up, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Jump Start out of Susie Joe's, by Bertrando. Foaled Apr 09, 2008 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Edmond A. Hudon. Winning Owner: Hudon, Edmond A. and Sharon

Scratched Horse(s): Lady Jadana (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$598,827

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Jump Up	4.00	2.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	8-1	9.20	463,168
1	Shared Heart		2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-1-3	64.40	338,564
3	Ensign's Soul			4.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	8-1-3-7	225.00	147,869

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
8	Jump Up	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	13 1/2	1 <sup>5</sup>
1	Shared Heart	5	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>
3	Ensign's Soul	4	7 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7 1/4</sup>
7	Elegant Finish	1	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	$3^{5}$	3 <sup>8</sup>	4 <sup>8 1/4</sup>
6	Enchante	7	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/4</sup>
5	Dreamingly	2	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	49 1/2	6 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
4	God's Blessing	3	6 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>12</sup>	7 <sup>19</sup>	7 <sup>23 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 8 - Kenneally, Eddie; 1 - Pletcher, Todd; 3 - Stewart, Dallas; 7 - Gorder, Kellyn; 6 - Proctor, Thomas; 5 - Hess, Jr., Robert; 4 - O'Connor, Leslie

Owners: 8 - Hudon, Edmond A. and Sharon; 1 - Wertheimer and Frere; 3 - Charles E. Fipke; 7 - Bourbon Lane Stable; 6 - Will, Samantha and David; 5 - Whisper Hill Farm; 4 - Leslie O'Connor;

## **Footnotes**

JUMP UP pulled to the fore to dictate terms, shook off SHARED HEART entering the turn, and drew away to score as the rider pleased. SHARED HEART prompted the pace along the inside through the opening half, shifted to the outside of JUMP UP on the turn, was unable to match strides with that one but kept on well to prove the best of the rest. ENSIGN'S SOUL was unhurried into stride along the inside, responded when roused with three furlongs to run, angled out five wide entering the stretch and was along in time to earn the show. ELEGANT FINISH was unhurried into stride, moved up four wide to make a mild bid but flattened during the drive. ENCHANTE tucked in to save ground, got through entering the stretch but lacked a response when called upon. DREAMINGLY settled in hand between horses to attend the pace, but came up empty leaving the turn and retreated. GOD'S BLESSING was fractious in the gate and was never a factor.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.